		1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org								
HILLS	Master									
File Number: 2022-0468										
File ID:	2022-0468 Type: Purchase Status	: Consent Agenda								
Version:	1 Reference: 2022-0468 Controlling Body	City Council Regular Meeting								
	File Created Date	: 10/14/2022								
File Name:	Request for Acceptance of Grant Award -Final ActionRedevelopment Ready Communities (RRC) TechnicalAssistance (TA) Matching Funding	:								
Title label:	Request for Acceptance of Agreement - PLANNING: Acceptance of Agreement through the Michigan Economic Development Corporation (MEDC) through the Redevelopment Ready Communities (RRC) Technical Assistance (TA) Matching Fund program for funding to hire services for the development of the Gateway and Streetscape Plan for the City in the amount of \$50,000.00; Michigan Economic Development Corporation, Lansing, MI									
Notes:										
Sponsors:	Enactment Date	:								
Attachments:	102422 Agenda Summary.pdf, MEDC Agreement.pdf Enactment Number	:								
Contact:	Hearing Date	:								

Drafter: Related Files:

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

Effective Date:

Text of Legislative File 2022-0468

Title

Request for Acceptance of Agreement - PLANNING: Acceptance of Agreement through the Michigan Economic Development Corporation (MEDC) through the Redevelopment Ready Communities (RRC) Technical Assistance (TA) Matching Fund program for funding to hire services for the development of the Gateway and Streetscape Plan for the City in the amount of \$50,000.00; Michigan Economic Development Corporation, Lansing, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby accepts the attached agreement from the Michigan Economic Development Corporation Redevelopment Ready Communities (RRC) Technical Assistance (TA) matching fund program for funding to offset City costs for the development of the gateway and streetscape plan for the City in the amount of \$50,000.00 and further authorizes the Mayor to sign the agreement on behalf of the City.

behalf of the City.